The interest rate hedge takes market liquidity into account when distributing over maturities

and systemic risks. The starting point is that the total interest rate sensitivity remains unchanged.

The required equity capital is subject to a maturity-dependent shock when determining the interest rate risk

applied that increases for longer durations. Applying this shock leads to a decrease of

the coverage ratio by about 3%.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the interest rate hedge, the fixed income securities and the

technical provision for a parallel interest rate shock of +1 and -1 percentage point. This leads to

changes in funding ratio.

The technical provision is sensitive to a change in interest rates. A drop from the nominal

interest by one percentage point leads to an increase in the technical provision of approximately € 50

billion. This increase is partly due to the interest rate hedge and the investments in fixed-income securities

offset by its value increasing by approximately € 26 billion. As a result, the

decrease in funding ratio limited to over 8 percentage points. This is offset by an increase

of interest, the rise in the nominal funding ratio is also dampened.

Sensitivity to nominal interest   Stand

(amounts x € 1 billion) -1% 12/31/19 + 1%

Interest rate and inflation hedge

Derivatives 32.9 18.7 7.8

Other 61.2 49.7 40.6

Other fixed-income securities 31.4 30.9 30.4

Total fixed income securities 125.5 99.3 78.8

Technical provision 290.7 240.3 200.5

Nominal funding ratio 91% 99% 109%

142

PDF - Quick Web Preview

https://translate.googleusercontent.com/translate_f[2020-06-25 2:35:17 PM]

Page 144

Business values ​​risk (S2)
Business value risk is the equity and real estate risk. This risk is the potential impact on the

value of investments due to uncertainty in market prices. Also the categories

infrastructure, insurance and private equity are covered by equity and real estate risk. It is, in line

with the investment strategy, it is expressly not the intention to minimize this risk. This risk becomes

controlled, with the most important control measure being a well-considered distribution of the

underlying investments across countries and sectors.

Because the strategic investment mix consists to a large extent (52.2%) of corporate securities, the